
April 13, 2022 
DRAFT LIST OF POTENTIAL CROQUET CLUB MEMBERS        
 
Phyllis Sharp            bpsharp70@gmail.com   12501 Lakewood 
Bart Sharp 
Bobbie Dill   bobbie.dill100@gmail.com                 531Periwinkle 
Peggy Day   pegday2002@yahoo.com              925 Sand Dollar 
Chris Himebrook  christine.himebrook@gmail.com              5805 Turban  
Jane Johnston  jjejjohnston@gmail.com               5811 Turban 
Ed Johnston    
Shirley Fisher 
Jim Fisher   jimf653@sbcglobal.net              5708 Junonia 
Ellie Saliba   elliesaliba@aol.com              12211 Lakewood 
Margie Lee   mlee@museumword.com                     3909 Lucina  
Susie Olson   sueolsonemail@aol.com      11504 Oakmont 
Wes Fetzer   wesfetzer@aol.com                      333 Nautilus 
Anne Wardlow  awardlow@yahoo.com       9509 Parkwood 
Liz Schilling   lizatsp@gmail.com                10807 Rosemont 
Terry Schilling  tlsatsp@gmail.com               10807 Rosemont 
Alvin Williams*  alvinwilliams406@gmail.com                        2901 Lucina 
Dick Brown   dickbrown@me.com                 9514 Parkwood 
Pete Anderson*  windfall282@gmail.com               4708 Junonia 
Wendell Leimbach*    wleimbach@bollmanassoc.com                  1704 Junonia 
Don Adams   donjaneadams@gmail.com                   5704 Junonia 
Jane Adams 
Judy Jastaad              jwrite@ecity.net                     5705 Junonia 
Mitzi King    johnsqueen@centurylink.net                   4703 Junonia 
Connie Murschel  comurschel@gmail.com                    1708 Junonia 
Paul Murschel 
Dorothy Larsen  dzlarsen@hotmail.com                    5707 Junonia 
Linda Gardell  lin44shell@gmail.com                           532 Periwinkle 
Jeanne Allison  mitzjeanne@gmail.com                 515 Periwinkle 
Bob Strong   bob.strong85y@gmail.com                          631 Coquina 
Roberta Young  lynnyo91@gmail.com                  1812 Turban 
Jan Sparrow              jansparrow1@me.com             919 Sand Dollar 
Thea Martin   pete3thea@gmail.com                     4910 Lucina 
Ed Mitchell   emitchell@ieee.org              12214 Lakewood 
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Jeanne Carguilo  jcarguilo49@gmail.com              2812 Turban 
Lynda Williams  lyndawilliams406@gmail.com                 2901 Lucina 
Karen Hall   karen@tkhall.com                327 Nautilus 
Lynn Kolowski  kolowski.ld@gmail.com               5905 Lucina 
Janet Austin   jbtaustin33@gmail.com                  10804 Rosemont 
Jonathan Helmreich jhelmrei@allegheny.edu                    9513 Parkwood 
Skip Gray   jgrayo9@att.net                         139 Macoma 
Jeanne Carguilo  jcarguilo49@gmail.com              2812 Turban 
Lynda Williams  lyndawilliams406@gmail.com                 2901 Lucina 
Karen Hall   karen@tkhall.com               327 Nautilus 
Lynn Kolowski  kolowski.ld@gmail.com               5905 Lucina 
Janet Austin   jbtaustin33@gmail.com                  10804 Rosemont 
Jonathan Helmreic  jhelmrei@allegheny.edu                    9513 Parkwood 

Skip Gray   jgrayo9@att.net                        139 Macoma 

Chuck/Mary Bickelhaupt 2bicks@comcast.net                        3701 Junonia 
Estelle Weedon  emweedon@gmail.com              4707 Junonia 
Kate Fizer   kwfizer@gmail.com      
Judy March  judymarch@ymail.com  
Chris Schluter chrisschluter1@gmail.com      16824 Eagles Preserve 
Peter Temple petertempl@aol.com       324 Nautilus 
Tom Kelly  tkinnc@gmail.com       304 Nautilus 
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